附件：

嘉陵江八庙沟水电站项目建设用地拟征土地收情况明细表
                                                                  单位：公顷

	被征地单位名称
	总面积
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地

	区
	乡(镇)  
	村
	组
	
	小计
	耕地
	园地
	林地
	草地
	其他农用地
	
	

	朝天区
	原文安乡
	马家湾村
	3组
	4.6516 
	4.1100 
	2.5245 
	
	1.5855 
	
	
	0.1952 
	0.3464 

	
	
	将军村
	4组
	4.4298 
	3.9273 
	1.6328 
	
	2.2945 
	
	
	0.0244 
	0.4781 

	
	
	八庙村
	3组
	4.4156 
	4.1314 
	0.6407 
	
	3.4907 
	
	
	
	0.2842 

	
	原大滩镇
	业成村
	4组
	0.0437 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0437 

	
	
	业成村
	3组
	0.2354 
	0.2266 
	0.0855 
	
	0.1411 
	
	
	
	0.0088 

	
	
	业成村
	1组
	1.0731 
	1.0415 
	
	
	1.0415 
	
	
	
	0.0316 

	
	
	新生村
	8组
	1.1611 
	0.8599 
	
	
	0.8599 
	
	
	0.0024 
	0.2988 

	
	
	新生村
	7组
	0.2679 
	0.1603 
	
	
	0.1603 
	
	
	
	0.1076 

	
	
	新生村
	6组
	0.0902 
	0.0902 
	
	
	0.0902 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	新生村
	1组
	0.6398 
	0.4741 
	
	
	0.4741 
	
	
	
	0.1657 

	
	
	茅寨村
	1组
	1.0058 
	0.5880 
	
	
	0.5880 
	
	
	0.0350 
	0.3828 

	
	
	茅坪村
	1组
	0.1544 
	0.1544 
	
	
	0.1544 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	敬忠村
	1组
	1.6523 
	1.2948 
	
	
	1.2948 
	
	
	
	0.3575 

	
	
	回龙村
	3组
	1.7767 
	1.2123 
	
	
	1.2123 
	
	
	
	0.5644 

	
	
	回龙村
	2组
	3.6054 
	3.3485 
	
	
	3.3485 
	
	
	
	0.2569 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	回龙村
	1组
	0.9800 
	0.8076 
	
	
	0.8076 
	
	
	
	0.1724 

	
	
	红光村
	1组
	2.3644 
	2.3644 
	0.2664 
	
	2.0980 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	横梁村
	3组
	2.1065 
	1.8313 
	0.6929 
	
	1.1384 
	
	
	
	0.2752 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	横梁村
	2组
	0.4280 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.0981 
	0.3299 

	
	
	横梁村
	1组
	1.1157 
	0.4587 
	
	
	0.4587 
	
	
	
	0.6570 

	
	
	风雷村
	7组
	1.7547 
	1.2357 
	0.2087 
	
	1.0270 
	
	
	
	0.5190 

	
	
	风雷村
	1组
	3.0029 
	1.5360 
	
	
	1.5360 
	
	
	
	1.4669 

	
	集体土地合计
	36.9550 
	29.8530 
	6.0515 
	
	23.8015 
	
	
	0.3551 
	6.7469 




